## **RESOLUTION NO. 115-2016**

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 72-2015 WHICH AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AND EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH DAVID W. SMITH, ARCHITECT, LLC, FOR THE PREPARATION OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS, SPECS AND BID DOCUMENTS FOR CONSTRUCTION TO THE REMINDERVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT FOR A SUM NOT TO EXCEED THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS (\$35,000.00).

OFFERED BY: Mr. Molina

**WHEREAS**, the Police Department Renovation Project needed to be re-bid necessitating the architect to perform additional work not contemplated at the time Resolution 72-2015 was passed, and

**WHEREAS**, Council has determined that there is good cause to amend Resolution 72-2015 in order to increase the amount to be paid to the architect for his additional work, now, therefore,

**BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Council of the Village of Reminderville, County of Summit, and State of Ohio:

- **SECTION 1:** That Resolution 72-2015 is hereby amended in order to pay architect David Smith an additional amount not to exceed \$7,000.00 due to work performed that was not contemplated at the time Resolution 72-2015 was passed.
- **SECTION 2:** That this Resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed:	
	Sam Alonso, Mayor
Attestation:	
Stacey Task Clerk of Council	
do hereby certify that the foregoing l	il of the Village of Reminderville, Summit County, Ohio <b>RESOLUTION NO. 115-2016</b> was duly and regularly of Reminderville at a regular meeting of Council on the, 2016.
	Stacey Task

Clerk of Council